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Regionally Significant Walkable Urban Places

Metro Washington

45 Existing & Emerging
VS Three 20 years ago

7‐8 Places Per MM of Population
1.07% of metro land





Signs of demand
• Retail or office properties 

with a WalkScore of 80 
are worth 54% more per 
square foot than those 
with a WalkScore of 20. 

• An additional one point 
increase in WalkScore
was associated with 
between a $700 and 
$3,000 increase in home 
values.
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Americans Split on Preference Between Walkable, Mixed‐
Use Community and Conventional Suburban Community

Preferred Community: 

Community A 
45%

DK 
5%

Community B 
50%

Please read the two descriptions below and answer the following questions. Assume that the quality of the schools, crime rates, 
and cost of house are exactly the same in the two communities:

Community B 
(Walkable Community):

There is a mix of single‐family 
detached houses, townhouses, 
apartments and condominiums. 

Places such as shopping, 
restaurants, a library, and a 

school are within a few blocks of 
your home and you can either 
walk or drive. Parking is limited 
when you decide to drive to local 
stores, restaurants and other 

places. Public transportation, such 
as bus, subway, light rail, or 
commuter rail, is nearby.

Community A
(Conventional Suburb): 

There are only single‐family 
houses. Places such as 
shopping, restaurants, a 

library, and a school are within 
a few miles of your home and 
you have to drive to most. 

There is enough parking when 
you drive to local stores, 

restaurants and other places. 
Public transportation, such as 
bus, subway, light rail, or 
commuter rail, is distant or 

unavailable.
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Better Public Transit Best Solution 
To Reducing Traffic

Which of the following proposals is the best long term solution to reducing traffic and improving transportation in your state:

41%

29%

20%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Improve public 
transportation, such as trains, 

buses, and light rail

Develop communities where 
people do not have to drive 
long distances to work or 

shop

Build new roads

Proposals for Long Term Solution to Reducing Traffic and Improving Transportation in Your State:



• Almost a 70% 
approval rate for 
transportation 
measures (twice the
rate of all ballot 
measures)

• Success across 
region, population,    
party affiliation

• But it takes a 
sustained and dogged 
public education effort 
to get to yes

Transportation Choice Wins at the Ballot Box 

* Courtesy of Center for Transportation Excellence

Presenter
Presentation Notes
It’s not news anymore that transportation ballot measures do well. They have enjoyed close to a 70% approval rating, which is twice the that of all other ballot measures. Sales tax measures are most common. Property tax measures are most successful.There is success across regions, populations, and party affiliations. But it takes a sustained and dogged public education effort to get to yes. Most urban areas have to go the voters more than once before a dedicated revenue source for transit is established. Eventually, most urban areas that have attempted to pass dedicated transit revenue have succeeded on the second or third attempt.Let’s look at two examples…



Oklahoma City
Had the best incentives but 
lost the firm

Embarked on major program 
including: entertainment 
district, ball park, waterfront 
improvements, and city diet!

Mayor believes jobs will move 
to where people want to live

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Source: Gallop interviewed 43,000 people in 26 communities.Photo credit: Flickr user Bill McNeal. http://www.flickr.com/photos/whiteknuckled/4670966322/.



Attracting new residents
Young professionals

64% of college-
educated 25- to 34-
year-olds looked for a 
job after they chose the 
city where they wanted 
to live.

- U.S. Census

Presenter
Presentation Notes
A region’s most important source of competitive advantage is its workforce. In the past, employers attracted workers, but now, according to a study by CEOs for Cities, it’s the pool of talent that attract firms, particularly in the knowledge economy. The vast majority of college educated young people chose where to live based on factors other than employment opportunities.   Creating attractive, mixed use communities attracts the talent, and that business.Source: Ania Ania Wieckowski, Harvard Business Review, The Magazine, May 2010; Cities of Opportunity, Price Waterhouse-Coopers and the Partnership for New York City (2010).��Photo credit: “BJMAP touches down in Burlington, VT,” by Flickr user missmeng (Meng He). Retrieved at: http://www.flickr.com/photos/missmeng/5881124444. August 4, 2011. Creative Commons license.



Attracting new residents
LOCATION AND FORM MATTER: WHO MOVES THERE

Talented workers

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Source: Gallop interviewed 43,000 people in 26 communities.Photo credit: Flickr user Bill McNeal. http://www.flickr.com/photos/whiteknuckled/4670966322/.



States are still investing more in road 
expansion than road repair and 
preservation

Repair
$16.5 Expansion

$20.4

Annual state 
spending on road 
expansion versus 
repair, 2009-2011

Figures in billions

#RepairPriorities



At the same time road conditions got worse
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Road Maintenance Key To Improving Quality of Life

Switching topics and thinking about traffic and transportation. Please rate the importance of each of the following in improving the quality of life in the 
area where you live. Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1 means not important at all and 5 means extremely important.

26%

27%

27%

30%

48%

25%

27%

29%

34%

36%

26%

34%

25%

23%

13%

22%

19%

19%

12%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Expanding local bus services

Expanding highways

Providing public transportation, carpooling, and 
other alternatives to driving alone

Maintaining and improving sidewalks and 
bikelanes

Maintaining local streets and roads

5 ‐ Extremely Important 4 3 1‐2 Not Important

Importance for Improving the Quality of Life in the Area Where You Live (1 to 5 Scale)



Road serving a set of high-value, shoreline 
properties

• Property owners want city to 
improve their access road and 
have maintenance taken over 
by the public

• Road serves the properties only
• Proposal: property owners will 

cover construction costs if city 
takes over maintenance

• Is this a good deal?

Long term-maintenance cost (1 life cycle): $154,000
Long-term revenue collected by city for maintenance: 

$79,000

Case study by www.strongtowns.org

To cover these costs within the road’s life cycle, the local tax rate would need to go up 25% 
with 3% annual increase for next 25 years.

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The reaction of the city council was the public would now be getting a “free road.”



Sarasota County, FL 
Fiscal Impact Case Study

A Comparison of Tax Revenue per Acre 
Generated by Different Uses and Densities

Source: Public Interest Projects, Inc., J. 
Patrick Whalen and Joseph Minicozzi, AICP.

18

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Prepared by Public Interest Projects, Inc., J. Patrick Whalen and Joseph Minicozzi, AICP.The following set of slides are from a powerpoint presentation given to the Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners, September 4, 2009 entitled Smart Growth: Making the Financial Case.  The powerpoint compares the property tax yield on different types of urban and suburban development.  The  urban low, mid-, and high density mixed use development forms all provide staggeringly greater property tax yield than the suburban forms, even the suburban high-end shopping mall.  The full powerpoint is available here: http://www.box.net/shared/o4a47iy5th



Sarasota County: 
Southgate Mall is the Highest Yielding Suburban 
Real Estate

19

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Photo of Southgate Mall, which includes a Saks Fifth Avenue and Macy’s.Source: Public Interest Projects, Inc., J. Patrick Whalen and Joseph Minicozzi, AICP.



Sarasota County: 
Examples of Tax Yields per Acre

20

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Similarly, 1 acre of high rise mixed use generates higher property taxes than the Southgate Mall PLUS the Walmart (combined 55.4 acres)! Source: Public Interest Projects, Inc., J. Patrick Whalen and Joseph Minicozzi, AICP.



Smart Growth America is the only national organization dedicated to researching, 
advocating for and leading coalitions to bring smart growth practices to more communities 
nationwide. 

www.smartgrowthamerica.org

1707 L St. NW Suite 1050, Washington, DC 20036 | 202‐207‐3355
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